

MISSISSIPPI POWER & LIGHT COMPANY Helping Build Mississippi

P. O. BOX 1640, JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI 39205

May 24, 1984

J B RICHARD NIOR VICE PRESIDENT - NUCLEAR

> U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation Washington, D.C. 20555

Attention: Mr. Harold R. Denton, Director

Dear Mr. Denton:

SUBJECT: Grand Gulf Nuclear Station

Unit 1

Docket No. 50-416 License No. NPF-13 File 0260/0840/L-860.0

Proposed Amendment to the Operating

License (PCOL-84/08)

AECM-84/0283

In accordance with the provisions of 10 CFR 50.59 and 10 CFR 50.90, Mississippi Power & Light (MP&L) requests an amendment to License NPF-13, for Grand Gulf Nuclear Station (GGNS) Unit 1.

In accordance with provisions of 10 CFR 50.30, three (3) signed originals and forty (40) copies of the requested amendment are enclosed. The attachment provides the complete technical justification and discussion to support the requested amendment. This amendment has been reviewed and accepted by the Plant Safety Review Committee (PSRC) and the Safety Review Committee (SRC).

Based on the guidelines presented in 10 CFR 50.92, it is the opinion of MP&L that this proposed amendment involves no significant hazards considerations.

In accordance with the requirements of 10 CFR 170.22, we have determined that the proposed amendment is considered to be administrative in nature. Based on the guidance provided by the Project Manager (NRC), we have determined that the total fee is \$1,200. A remittance of \$1,200 is attached to this letter.

Yours truly

JBR: rg

Attachments: GGNS PCOL-84/08

cc: (See Next Page)

8405300601 84052 PDR ADDCK 050004

Member Middle South Utilities System

Rec'd w/cHeck \$1,300

MISSISSIPPI POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

cc: Mr. R. B. McGehee (w/a)
Mr. G. B. Taylor (w/o)
Mr. N. S. Reynolds (w/o)

Mr. J. P. O'Reilly (w/a)
Regional Administrator
Region II
101 Marietta Street, N.W., Suite 2900
Atlanta, Georgia 30303

Mr. R. C. DeYoung, Director (w/a) Office of Inspection & Enforcement U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Dr. Alton B. Cobb (w/a) State Health Officer State Board of Health Box 1700 Jackson, Mississippi 39205